
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2002 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 
District 1 - Samuels - US95 - 1 Mi. N. of Pack River Bridge 

Tuesday 1 October Thru Thursday 31 October 2002 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                  Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                           Freq  Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                       0     0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                       0     0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                       0     0     0.00 
[12K-16K)     ‚                                                                                       2     2     0.03 
[16K-20K)     ‚*                                                                                     11    13     0.15 
[20K-24K)     ‚********                                                                              57    70     0.76 
[24K-28K)     ‚******************                                                                   138   208     1.84 
[28K-32K)     ‚***************************************                                              291   499     3.88 
[32K-36K)     ‚**************************************************************************           554  1053     7.39 
[36K-40K)     ‚************************************************************************             541  1594     7.21 
[40K-44K)     ‚************************************************************************             543  2137     7.24 
[44K-48K)     ‚****************************************************************                     481  2618     6.41 
[48K-52K)     ‚******************************************************                               405  3023     5.40 
[52K-56K)     ‚***************************************************                                  383  3406     5.11 
[56K-60K)     ‚**************************************************                                   373  3779     4.97 
[60K-64K)     ‚****************************************************                                 392  4171     5.23 
[64K-68K)     ‚***************************************************************                      475  4646     6.33 
[68K-72K)     ‚*****************************************************************************        579  5225     7.72 
[72K-76K)     ‚**********************************************************************************   615  5840     8.20 
[76K-80K)     ‚***********************************************************************              534  6374     7.12 
[80K-84K)     ‚*****************************************************                                394  6768     5.25 
[84K-88K)     ‚***********************************                                                  266  7034     3.55 
[88K-92K)     ‚****************************                                                         210  7244     2.80 
[92K-96K)     ‚*************                                                                         97  7341     1.29 
[96K-100K)    ‚**********                                                                            75  7416     1.00 
[100K-105K)   ‚*******                                                                               50  7466     0.67 
>= 105K       ‚****                                                                                  33  7499     0.44 
              ‚ 
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